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Product Carbon Footprint and Reduction 
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CERT-13439 

Dear Junyoung Lee, 

Carbon Trust Assurance Limited (‘The Company’) certifies that: 

Samsung Electronics (‘You’) has submitted for certification purposes and achieved a 
reduction in the calculated 219 Listed Carbon Footprints of the following 219 Listed Stock 
Keeping Units (SKUs) and 3 Listed Products sold Cradle-to-Grave (Business-to-Consumer) 
and marketed in the Listed Geographical Areas, in accordance with: 

 PAS 2050:2011 – Specification for the assessment of the life cycle greenhouse 
gas emissions of goods and services 

 Product Carbon Footprints: Requirements for Certification v2. 
 

 

Listed Products, SKUs and Carbon Footprints 

Cradle-to-Grave Carbon Footprint Certification Results 

The Company certifies the product carbon footprint results set out in the table below. This is 
the first time that these Product Carbon Footprint Results have been certified by the 
Company. 
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Product  
Stock 

Keeping Unit 

Geographic Area Net KgCO2e 
not rounded 

Net KgCO2 
rounded 

Functional 
Unit 

Production Use 

NEO QLED 8K TV 

(75QN700B) 

**75QN700B**** 

/ 

**75QNB700**** 

Hungary Greece 2,935.18 3,000 

7-year-long 

usage of 1 

unit of TV 

Hungary Netherlands 2,561.82 2,600 

Hungary Norway 1,653.92 1,700 

Hungary Germany 2,605.01 2,600 

Hungary Latvia 2,313.52 2,400 

Hungary Romania 2,561.20 2,600 

Hungary Lithuania 2,203.24 2,200 

Hungary Belgium 2,181.22 2,200 

Hungary Sweden 1,665.06 1,700 

Hungary Switzerland 1,855.35 1,900 

Hungary Spain 2,160.50 2,200 

Hungary Slovakia 2,364.82 2,400 

Hungary Poland 3,575.39 3,600 

Hungary UK 2,295.22 2,200 

Hungary Portugal 2,264.42 2,200 

Hungary Italy 2,430.93 2,400 

Hungary Turkey 3,147.08 3,200 

Hungary Hungary 2,290.81 2,200 

Hungary France 1,809.96 1,800 

Hungary Austria 2,170.17 2,200 

Hungary Croatia 2,180.98 2,200 

Hungary Czech Republic 2,964.03 3,000 

Hungary Denmark 1,910.54 1,900 

Hungary Estonia 2,512.87 2,600 

Hungary Finland 1,853.69 1,900 

Hungary Slovenia 2,279.83 2,200 

Russia Russia 2,851.59 2,800 

Russia Moldova 2,956.18 3,000 

Russia Kazakhstan 3,583.76 3,600 

Russia Belarus 2,841.94 2,800 

Russia Ukraine 2,792.42 2,800 

Russia Uzbekistan 3,346.08 3,400 

Mexico USA 2,824.55 2,800 

Mexico Canada 2,069.30 2,000 

Mexico Mexico 3,047.43 3,000 

Mexico Panama 2,772.29 2,800 

Mexico Argentina 2,598.68 2,600 

Mexico Chile 2,991.43 3,000 
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Mexico Brazil 1,954.48 2,000 

Mexico Colombia 2,394.56 2,400 

Mexico Uruguay 1,749.01 1,700 

Vietnam Vietnam 3,757.15 3,800 

Vietnam Australia 3,861.26 3,800 

Vietnam New Zealand 2,048.07 2,000 

Vietnam Malaysia 3,823.12 3,800 

Vietnam Singapore 2,838.41 2,800 

Vietnam India 4,189.48 4,000 

Vietnam South Korea 3,296.64 3,200 

Vietnam Hong Kong 3,707.92 3,800 

Vietnam Thailand 3,209.18 3,200 

Vietnam Bangladesh 3,518.69 3,600 

Vietnam Indonesia 4,280.26 4,500 

Vietnam Myanmar 3,155.42 3,200 

Vietnam Philippines 4,095.53 4,000 

Vietnam Sri Lanka 3,728.38 3,800 

Vietnam Taiwan 3,403.90 3,400 

Egypt Egypt 3,034.29 3,000 

Egypt Pakistan 3,080.54 3,000 

Egypt Algeria 3,344.57 3,400 

Egypt Cameroon 2,677.28 2,600 

Egypt Ghana 2,701.46 2,800 

Egypt Iran 3,335.74 3,400 

Egypt Iraq 4,909.70 5,000 

Egypt Israel 3,134.05 3,200 

Egypt Jordan 2,979.18 3,000 

Egypt Kenya 1,848.18 1,800 

Egypt Morocco 4,263.77 4,500 

Egypt Nigeria 3,136.45 3,200 

Egypt Saudi Arabia 3,725.59 3,800 

Egypt South Africa 4,876.01 5,000 

Egypt Sudan 2,838.02 2,800 

Egypt Tanzania 2,820.16 2,800 

Egypt UAE 3,370.32 3,400 

NEO QLED 8K TV 

(75QN700C) 

**75QN700C**** 

/ 

**75QNC700**** 

Hungary Greece 2,372.12 2,400 

7-year-long 

usage of 1 

unit of TV 

Hungary Netherlands 2,158.47 2,200 

Hungary Norway 1,643.33 1,600 

Hungary Germany 2,180.21 2,200 

Hungary Latvia 2,017.06 2,000 

Hungary Romania 2,150.52 2,200 
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Hungary Lithuania 1,952.14 2,000 

Hungary Belgium 1,941.79 1,900 

Hungary Sweden 1,648.36 1,600 

Hungary Switzerland 1,752.95 1,800 

Hungary Spain 1,936.55 1,900 

Hungary Slovakia 2,039.16 2,000 

Hungary Poland 2,733.39 2,800 

Hungary UK 2,009.20 2,000 

Hungary Portugal 1,998.65 2,000 

Hungary Italy 2,081.63 2,000 

Hungary Turkey 2,496.87 2,400 

Hungary Hungary 1,996.11 2,000 

Hungary France 1,729.97 1,700 

Hungary Austria 1,928.57 1,900 

Hungary Croatia 1,936.39 1,900 

Hungary Czech Republic 2,383.32 2,400 

Hungary Denmark 1,786.54 1,800 

Hungary Estonia 2,131.80 2,200 

Hungary Finland 1,756.32 1,800 

Hungary Slovenia 1,992.46 2,000 

Russia Russia 2,317.33 2,400 

Russia Moldova 2,382.94 2,400 

Russia Kazakhstan 2,751.40 2,800 

Russia Belarus 2,314.33 2,400 

Russia Ukraine 2,288.17 2,200 

Russia Uzbekistan 2,617.20 2,600 

Mexico USA 2,323.97 2,400 

Mexico Canada 1,893.15 1,900 

Mexico Mexico 2,444.04 2,400 

Mexico Panama 2,272.52 2,200 

Mexico Argentina 2,175.10 2,200 

Mexico Chile 2,398.50 2,400 

Mexico Brazil 1,806.72 1,800 

Mexico Colombia 2,056.95 2,000 

Mexico Uruguay 1,689.79 1,700 

Vietnam Vietnam 2,842.22 2,800 

Vietnam Australia 2,895.26 2,800 

Vietnam New Zealand 1,859.97 1,900 

Vietnam Malaysia 2,872.20 2,800 

Vietnam Singapore 2,309.71 2,400 

Vietnam India 3,081.97 3,000 
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Vietnam South Korea 2,571.95 2,600 

Vietnam Hong Kong 2,806.43 2,800 

Vietnam Thailand 2,521.45 2,600 

Vietnam Bangladesh 2,698.83 2,600 

Vietnam Indonesia 3,133.37 3,200 

Vietnam Myanmar 2,491.19 2,400 

Vietnam Philippines 3,027.81 3,000 

Vietnam Sri Lanka 2,818.61 2,800 

Vietnam Taiwan 2,632.93 2,600 

Egypt Egypt 2,421.41 2,400 

Egypt Pakistan 2,448.52 2,400 

Egypt Algeria 2,598.88 2,600 

Egypt Cameroon 2,219.23 2,200 

Egypt Ghana 2,232.82 2,200 

Egypt Iran 2,594.26 2,600 

Egypt Iraq 3,493.40 3,400 

Egypt Israel 2,478.13 2,400 

Egypt Jordan 2,389.67 2,400 

Egypt Kenya 1,744.71 1,700 

Egypt Morocco 3,124.10 3,200 

Egypt Nigeria 2,481.34 2,400 

Egypt Saudi Arabia 2,816.12 2,800 

Egypt South Africa 3,474.64 3,400 

Egypt Sudan 2,309.21 2,400 

Egypt Tanzania 2,299.91 2,200 

Egypt UAE 2,614.04 2,600 

NEO QLED 8K TV 

(75QN800B) 

**75QN800B**** 

/ 

**75QNB800**** 

Hungary Greece 3,205.08 3,200 

7-year-long 

usage of 1 

unit of TV 

Hungary Netherlands 2,776.48 2,800 

Hungary Norway 1,732.98 1,700 

Hungary Germany 2,826.91 2,800 

Hungary Latvia 2,491.25 2,400 

Hungary Romania 2,777.91 2,800 

Hungary Lithuania 2,365.16 2,400 

Hungary Belgium 2,339.24 2,400 

Hungary Sweden 1,746.15 1,700 

Hungary Switzerland 1,965.81 2,000 

Hungary Spain 2,313.57 2,400 

Hungary Slovakia 2,552.19 2,600 

Hungary Poland 3,941.48 4,000 

Hungary UK 2,469.49 2,400 

Hungary Portugal 2,432.13 2,400 
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Hungary Italy 2,626.76 2,600 

Hungary Turkey 3,447.36 3,400 

Hungary Hungary 2,467.43 2,400 

Hungary France 1,912.85 1,900 

Hungary Austria 2,328.50 2,400 

Hungary Croatia 2,340.45 2,400 

Hungary Czech Republic 3,239.71 3,200 

Hungary Denmark 2,028.59 2,000 

Hungary Estonia 2,719.91 2,800 

Hungary Finland 1,962.68 2,000 

Hungary Slovenia 2,454.07 2,400 

Russia Russia 3,111.18 3,200 

Russia Moldova 3,229.62 3,200 

Russia Kazakhstan 3,947.43 4,000 

Russia Belarus 3,099.38 3,000 

Russia Ukraine 3,041.92 3,000 

Russia Uzbekistan 3,674.05 3,600 

Mexico USA 3,073.82 3,000 

Mexico Canada 2,206.41 2,200 

Mexico Mexico 3,331.80 3,400 

Mexico Panama 3,019.93 3,000 

Mexico Argentina 2,820.08 2,800 

Mexico Chile 3,271.34 3,200 

Mexico Brazil 2,080.48 2,000 

Mexico Colombia 2,586.14 2,600 

Mexico Uruguay 1,844.41 1,800 

Vietnam Vietnam 4,148.92 4,000 

Vietnam Australia 4,270.28 4,500 

Vietnam New Zealand 2,188.11 2,200 

Vietnam Malaysia 4,226.85 4,000 

Vietnam Singapore 3,096.13 3,000 

Vietnam India 4,647.39 4,500 

Vietnam South Korea 3,622.17 3,600 

Vietnam Hong Kong 4,094.56 4,000 

Vietnam Thailand 3,521.89 3,600 

Vietnam Bangladesh 3,877.13 3,800 

Vietnam Indonesia 4,751.76 5,000 

Vietnam Myanmar 3,460.04 3,400 

Vietnam Philippines 4,539.65 4,500 

Vietnam Sri Lanka 4,117.91 4,000 

Vietnam Taiwan 3,745.42 3,800 
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Egypt Egypt 3,320.85 3,400 

Egypt Pakistan 3,373.77 3,400 

Egypt Algeria 3,677.08 3,600 

Egypt Cameroon 2,910.42 3,000 

Egypt Ghana 2,938.24 3,000 

Egypt Iran 3,666.82 3,600 

Egypt Iraq 5,474.14 5,500 

Egypt Israel 3,435.49 3,400 

Egypt Jordan 3,257.65 3,200 

Egypt Kenya 1,958.63 2,000 

Egypt Morocco 4,732.52 4,500 

Egypt Nigeria 3,437.71 3,400 

Egypt Saudi Arabia 4,114.71 4,000 

Egypt South Africa 5,435.31 5,500 

Egypt Sudan 3,095.51 3,000 

Egypt Tanzania 3,074.75 3,000 

Egypt UAE 3,706.52 3,800 

NEO QLED 8K TV 

(75QN800C) 

**75QN800C**** 

/ 

**75QNC800**** 

Hungary Greece 2,452.59 2,400 7-year-long 

usage of 1 

unit of TV 
Hungary Netherlands 2,237.42 2,200 

Hungary Norway 1,718.82 1,700 

Hungary Germany 2,259.18 2,200 

Hungary Latvia 2,095.03 2,000 

Hungary Romania 2,229.06 2,200 

Hungary Lithuania 2,029.57 2,000 

Hungary Belgium 2,019.25 2,000 

Hungary Sweden 1,723.83 1,700 

Hungary Switzerland 1,828.96 1,800 

Hungary Spain 2,014.28 2,000 

Hungary Slovakia 2,116.96 2,200 

Hungary Poland 2,816.19 2,800 

Hungary UK 2,087.25 2,000 

Hungary Portugal 2,076.94 2,000 

Hungary Italy 2,159.95 2,200 

Hungary Turkey 2,578.39 2,600 

Hungary Hungary 2,073.57 2,000 

Hungary France 1,805.95 1,800 

Hungary Austria 2,005.62 2,000 

Hungary Croatia 2,013.57 2,000 

Hungary Czech Republic 2,463.62 2,400 

Hungary Denmark 1,862.89 1,900 

Hungary Estonia 2,210.62 2,200 
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Hungary Finland 1,832.55 1,800 

Hungary Slovenia 2,070.02 2,000 

Russia Russia 2,397.16 2,400 

Russia Moldova 2,463.51 2,400 

Russia Kazakhstan 2,835.02 2,800 

Russia Belarus 2,394.26 2,400 

Russia Ukraine 2,368.02 2,400 

Russia Uzbekistan 2,699.95 2,600 

Mexico USA 2,404.82 2,400 

Mexico Canada 1,971.01 2,000 

Mexico Mexico 2,525.40 2,600 

Mexico Panama 2,352.02 2,400 

Mexico Argentina 2,253.99 2,200 

Mexico Chile 2,478.92 2,400 

Mexico Brazil 1,883.01 1,900 

Mexico Colombia 2,134.94 2,200 

Mexico Uruguay 1,765.28 1,800 

Vietnam Vietnam 2,926.16 3,000 

Vietnam Australia 2,979.28 3,000 

Vietnam New Zealand 1,936.74 1,900 

Vietnam Malaysia 2,956.00 3,000 

Vietnam Singapore 2,389.56 2,400 

Vietnam India 3,167.27 3,200 

Vietnam South Korea 2,653.66 2,600 

Vietnam Hong Kong 2,889.77 2,800 

Vietnam Thailand 2,602.78 2,600 

Vietnam Bangladesh 2,781.43 2,800 

Vietnam Indonesia 3,219.00 3,200 

Vietnam Myanmar 2,572.33 2,600 

Vietnam Philippines 3,112.70 3,200 

Vietnam Sri Lanka 2,902.05 3,000 

Vietnam Taiwan 2,715.05 2,800 

Egypt Egypt 2,501.92 2,600 

Egypt Pakistan 2,529.26 2,600 

Egypt Algeria 2,680.65 2,600 

Egypt Cameroon 2,298.40 2,200 

Egypt Ghana 2,312.07 2,400 

Egypt Iran 2,676.02 2,600 

Egypt Iraq 3,581.47 3,600 

Egypt Israel 2,559.03 2,600 

Egypt Jordan 2,469.94 2,400 
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Egypt Kenya 1,820.51 1,800 

Egypt Morocco 3,209.57 3,200 

Egypt Nigeria 2,562.34 2,600 

Egypt Saudi Arabia 2,899.39 2,800 

Egypt South Africa 3,562.61 3,600 

Egypt Sudan 2,388.93 2,400 

Egypt Tanzania 2,379.61 2,400 

Egypt UAE 2,695.93 2,600 

NEO QLED 8K TV 

(75QN900B) 

**75QN900B**** 

/ 

**75QNB900**** 

Hungary Greece 3,297.29 3,200 

7-year-long 

usage of 1 

unit of TV 

Hungary Netherlands 2,840.32 2,800 

Hungary Norway 1,727.14 1,700 

Hungary Germany 2,894.50 2,800 

Hungary Latvia 2,536.12 2,600 

Hungary Romania 2,842.91 2,800 

Hungary Lithuania 2,401.94 2,400 

Hungary Belgium 2,373.98 2,400 

Hungary Sweden 1,741.37 1,700 

Hungary Switzerland 1,976.18 2,000 

Hungary Spain 2,345.70 2,400 

Hungary Slovakia 2,602.11 2,600 

Hungary Poland 4,083.14 4,000 

Hungary UK 2,512.55 2,600 

Hungary Portugal 2,471.73 2,400 

Hungary Italy 2,680.96 2,600 

Hungary Turkey 3,555.12 3,600 

Hungary Hungary 2,511.83 2,600 

Hungary France 1,919.29 1,900 

Hungary Austria 2,363.51 2,400 

Hungary Croatia 2,376.01 2,400 

Hungary Czech Republic 3,334.95 3,400 

Hungary Denmark 2,042.83 2,000 

Hungary Estonia 2,779.82 2,800 

Hungary Finland 1,972.24 2,000 

Hungary Slovenia 2,497.22 2,400 

Russia Russia 3,198.08 3,200 

Russia Moldova 3,323.55 3,400 

Russia Kazakhstan 4,087.56 4,000 

Russia Belarus 3,185.15 3,200 

Russia Ukraine 3,123.58 3,200 

Russia Uzbekistan 3,795.84 3,800 

Mexico USA 3,155.19 3,200 

shinwook.ha
강조
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Mexico Canada 2,230.18 2,200 

Mexico Mexico 3,431.29 3,400 

Mexico Panama 3,100.75 3,200 

Mexico Argentina 2,887.40 2,800 

Mexico Chile 3,368.71 3,400 

Mexico Brazil 2,098.81 2,000 

Mexico Colombia 2,638.17 2,600 

Mexico Uruguay 1,847.03 1,800 

Vietnam Vietnam 4,303.61 4,500 

Vietnam Australia 4,433.92 4,500 

Vietnam New Zealand 2,213.63 2,200 

Vietnam Malaysia 4,387.79 4,500 

Vietnam Singapore 3,182.10 3,200 

Vietnam India 4,836.14 5,000 

Vietnam South Korea 3,742.95 3,800 

Vietnam Hong Kong 4,246.72 4,000 

Vietnam Thailand 3,636.09 3,600 

Vietnam Bangladesh 4,014.81 4,000 

Vietnam Indonesia 4,947.50 5,000 

Vietnam Myanmar 3,570.08 3,600 

Vietnam Philippines 4,721.33 4,500 

Vietnam Sri Lanka 4,271.56 4,500 

Vietnam Taiwan 3,874.41 3,800 

Egypt Egypt 3,421.80 3,400 

Egypt Pakistan 3,478.13 3,400 

Egypt Algeria 3,801.62 3,800 

Egypt Cameroon 2,983.91 3,000 

Egypt Ghana 3,013.61 3,000 

Egypt Iran 3,790.62 3,800 

Egypt Iraq 5,717.77 5,500 

Egypt Israel 3,544.08 3,600 

Egypt Jordan 3,354.45 3,400 

Egypt Kenya 1,969.14 2,000 

Egypt Morocco 4,927.03 5,000 

Egypt Nigeria 3,546.19 3,600 

Egypt Saudi Arabia 4,268.33 4,500 

Egypt South Africa 5,676.30 5,500 

Egypt Sudan 3,181.53 3,200 

Egypt Tanzania 3,159.27 3,200 

Egypt UAE 3,832.95 3,800 

Hungary Greece 2,444.82 2,400 
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NEO QLED 8K TV 

(75QN900C) 

**75QN900C**** 

/ 

**75QNC900**** 

Hungary Netherlands 2,229.64 2,200 7-year-long 

usage of 1 

unit of TV 
Hungary Norway 1,711.10 1,700 

Hungary Germany 2,251.34 2,200 

Hungary Latvia 2,087.26 2,000 

Hungary Romania 2,221.14 2,200 

Hungary Lithuania 2,021.76 2,000 

Hungary Belgium 2,011.49 2,000 

Hungary Sweden 1,716.08 1,700 

Hungary Switzerland 1,821.15 1,800 

Hungary Spain 2,006.64 2,000 

Hungary Slovakia 2,109.05 2,200 

Hungary Poland 2,808.33 2,800 

Hungary UK 2,079.52 2,000 

Hungary Portugal 2,069.35 2,000 

Hungary Italy 2,152.13 2,200 

Hungary Turkey 2,570.68 2,600 

Hungary Hungary 2,065.65 2,000 

Hungary France 1,798.19 1,800 

Hungary Austria 1,997.72 2,000 

Hungary Croatia 2,005.70 2,000 

Hungary Czech Republic 2,455.75 2,400 

Hungary Denmark 1,855.11 1,900 

Hungary Estonia 2,202.86 2,200 

Hungary Finland 1,824.81 1,800 

Hungary Slovenia 2,062.15 2,000 

Russia Russia 2,389.19 2,400 

Russia Moldova 2,455.65 2,400 

Russia Kazakhstan 2,827.36 2,800 

Russia Belarus 2,386.34 2,400 

Russia Ukraine 2,360.14 2,400 

Russia Uzbekistan 2,692.31 2,600 

Mexico USA 2,397.30 2,400 

Mexico Canada 1,963.50 2,000 

Mexico Mexico 2,517.75 2,600 

Mexico Panama 2,344.09 2,400 

Mexico Argentina 2,246.09 2,200 

Mexico Chile 2,471.00 2,400 

Mexico Brazil 1,875.10 1,900 

Mexico Colombia 2,127.01 2,200 

Mexico Uruguay 1,757.38 1,800 

Vietnam Vietnam 2,918.39 3,000 

shinwook.ha
강조
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Cradle-to-Grave Reduction Assessment Results 

In accordance with the Product Carbon Footprints: Requirements for Certification v2, 
Samsung Electronics certified the product carbon footprint reductions set out in the table 
below. The reduction results have been obtained by comparing the certified unrounded 
footprints for the current generation against the certified unrounded footprints for the 
previous generation for equivalent listed SKUs. 

Vietnam Australia 2,971.39 3,000 

Vietnam New Zealand 1,928.86 1,900 

Vietnam Malaysia 2,948.08 3,000 

Vietnam Singapore 2,381.64 2,400 

Vietnam India 3,159.36 3,200 

Vietnam South Korea 2,645.75 2,600 

Vietnam Hong Kong 2,881.85 2,800 

Vietnam Thailand 2,594.86 2,600 

Vietnam Bangladesh 2,773.52 2,800 

Vietnam Indonesia 3,211.09 3,200 

Vietnam Myanmar 2,564.42 2,600 

Vietnam Philippines 3,104.79 3,200 

Vietnam Sri Lanka 2,894.15 2,800 

Vietnam Taiwan 2,707.14 2,800 

Egypt Egypt 2,494.07 2,400 

Egypt Pakistan 2,521.41 2,600 

Egypt Algeria 2,672.80 2,600 

Egypt Cameroon 2,290.58 2,200 

Egypt Ghana 2,304.24 2,400 

Egypt Iran 2,668.17 2,600 

Egypt Iraq 3,573.63 3,600 

Egypt Israel 2,551.17 2,600 

Egypt Jordan 2,462.08 2,400 

Egypt Kenya 1,812.67 1,800 

Egypt Morocco 3,201.72 3,200 

Egypt Nigeria 2,554.52 2,600 

Egypt Saudi Arabia 2,891.54 2,800 

Egypt South Africa 3,554.78 3,600 

Egypt Sudan 2,381.07 2,400 

Egypt Tanzania 2,371.77 2,400 

Egypt UAE 2,688.09 2,600 
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Product 

Geographic Area Net KgCO2e per Functional Unit 
(not rounded) Reduction (%) 

Production Use 
SKU: 

**75QN700B**** / 
**75QNB700****  

SKU: 
**75QN700C**** / 
**75QNC700****  

NEO QLED 8K TV 
(75QN700B/C) 

Hungary Greece     2,935.18      2,372.12  19% 
Hungary Netherlands     2,561.82      2,158.47  16% 
Hungary Norway     1,653.92      1,643.33  1% 
Hungary Germany     2,605.01      2,180.21  16% 
Hungary Latvia     2,313.52      2,017.06  13% 
Hungary Romania     2,561.20      2,150.52  16% 
Hungary Lithuania     2,203.24      1,952.14  11% 
Hungary Belgium     2,181.22      1,941.79  11% 
Hungary Sweden     1,665.06      1,648.36  1% 
Hungary Switzerland     1,855.35      1,752.95  6% 
Hungary Spain     2,160.50      1,936.55  10% 
Hungary Slovakia     2,364.82      2,039.16  14% 
Hungary Poland     3,575.39      2,733.39  24% 
Hungary UK     2,295.22      2,009.20  12% 
Hungary Portugal     2,264.42      1,998.65  12% 
Hungary Italy     2,430.93      2,081.63  14% 
Hungary Turkey     3,147.08      2,496.87  21% 
Hungary Hungary     2,290.81      1,996.11  13% 
Hungary France     1,809.96      1,729.97  4% 
Hungary Austria     2,170.17      1,928.57  11% 
Hungary Croatia     2,180.98      1,936.39  11% 
Hungary Czech Republic     2,964.03      2,383.32  20% 
Hungary Denmark     1,910.54      1,786.54  6% 
Hungary Estonia     2,512.87      2,131.80  15% 
Hungary Finland     1,853.69      1,756.32  5% 
Hungary Slovenia     2,279.83      1,992.46  13% 
Russia Russia     2,851.59      2,317.33  19% 
Russia Moldova     2,956.18      2,382.94  19% 
Russia Kazakhstan     3,583.76      2,751.40  23% 
Russia Belarus     2,841.94      2,314.33  19% 
Russia Ukraine     2,792.42      2,288.17  18% 
Russia Uzbekistan     3,346.08      2,617.20  22% 
Mexico USA     2,824.55      2,323.97  18% 
Mexico Canada     2,069.30      1,893.15  9% 
Mexico Mexico     3,047.43      2,444.04  20% 
Mexico Panama     2,772.29      2,272.52  18% 
Mexico Argentina     2,598.68      2,175.10  16% 
Mexico Chile     2,991.43      2,398.50  20% 
Mexico Brazil     1,954.48      1,806.72  8% 
Mexico Colombia     2,394.56      2,056.95  14% 
Mexico Uruguay     1,749.01      1,689.79  3% 
Vietnam Vietnam     3,757.15      2,842.22  24% 
Vietnam Australia     3,861.26      2,895.26  25% 
Vietnam New Zealand     2,048.07      1,859.97  9% 
Vietnam Malaysia     3,823.12      2,872.20  25% 
Vietnam Singapore     2,838.41      2,309.71  19% 
Vietnam India     4,189.48      3,081.97  26% 
Vietnam South Korea     3,296.64      2,571.95  22% 
Vietnam Hong Kong     3,707.92      2,806.43  24% 
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Vietnam Thailand     3,209.18      2,521.45  21% 
Vietnam Bangladesh     3,518.69      2,698.83  23% 
Vietnam Indonesia     4,280.26      3,133.37  27% 
Vietnam Myanmar     3,155.42      2,491.19  21% 
Vietnam Philippines     4,095.53      3,027.81  26% 
Vietnam Sri Lanka     3,728.38      2,818.61  24% 
Vietnam Taiwan     3,403.90      2,632.93  23% 

Egypt Egypt     3,034.29      2,421.41  20% 
Egypt Pakistan     3,080.54      2,448.52  21% 
Egypt Algeria     3,344.57      2,598.88  22% 
Egypt Cameroon     2,677.28      2,219.23  17% 
Egypt Ghana     2,701.46      2,232.82  17% 
Egypt Iran     3,335.74      2,594.26  22% 
Egypt Iraq     4,909.70      3,493.40  29% 
Egypt Israel     3,134.05      2,478.13  21% 
Egypt Jordan     2,979.18      2,389.67  20% 
Egypt Kenya     1,848.18      1,744.71  6% 
Egypt Morocco     4,263.77      3,124.10  27% 
Egypt Nigeria     3,136.45      2,481.34  21% 
Egypt Saudi Arabia     3,725.59      2,816.12  24% 
Egypt South Africa     4,876.01      3,474.64  29% 
Egypt Sudan     2,838.02      2,309.21  19% 
Egypt Tanzania     2,820.16      2,299.91  18% 
Egypt UAE     3,370.32      2,614.04  22% 

 

Product 

Geographic Area Net KgCO2e per Functional Unit 
(not rounded) Reduction (%) 

Production Use 
SKU: 

**75QN800B**** / 
**75QNB800**** 

SKU: 
**75QN800C**** / 
**75QNC800**** 

NEO QLED 8K TV 
(75QN800B/C) 

Hungary Greece 3,205.08 2,452.59 23% 
Hungary Netherlands 2,776.48 2,237.42 19% 
Hungary Norway 1,732.98 1,718.82 1% 
Hungary Germany 2,826.91 2,259.18 20% 
Hungary Latvia 2,491.25 2,095.03 16% 
Hungary Romania 2,777.91 2,229.06 20% 
Hungary Lithuania 2,365.16 2,029.57 14% 
Hungary Belgium 2,339.24 2,019.25 14% 
Hungary Sweden 1,746.15 1,723.83 1% 
Hungary Switzerland 1,965.81 1,828.96 7% 
Hungary Spain 2,313.57 2,014.28 13% 
Hungary Slovakia 2,552.19 2,116.96 17% 
Hungary Poland 3,941.48 2,816.19 29% 
Hungary UK 2,469.49 2,087.25 15% 
Hungary Portugal 2,432.13 2,076.94 15% 
Hungary Italy 2,626.76 2,159.95 18% 
Hungary Turkey 3,447.36 2,578.39 25% 
Hungary Hungary 2,467.43 2,073.57 16% 
Hungary France 1,912.85 1,805.95 6% 
Hungary Austria 2,328.50 2,005.62 14% 
Hungary Croatia 2,340.45 2,013.57 14% 
Hungary Czech Republic 3,239.71 2,463.62 24% 
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Hungary Denmark 2,028.59 1,862.89 8% 
Hungary Estonia 2,719.91 2,210.62 19% 
Hungary Finland 1,962.68 1,832.55 7% 
Hungary Slovenia 2,454.07 2,070.02 16% 
Russia Russia 3,111.18 2,397.16 23% 
Russia Moldova 3,229.62 2,463.51 24% 
Russia Kazakhstan 3,947.43 2,835.02 28% 
Russia Belarus 3,099.38 2,394.26 23% 
Russia Ukraine 3,041.92 2,368.02 22% 
Russia Uzbekistan 3,674.05 2,699.95 27% 
Mexico USA 3,073.82 2,404.82 22% 
Mexico Canada 2,206.41 1,971.01 11% 
Mexico Mexico 3,331.80 2,525.40 24% 
Mexico Panama 3,019.93 2,352.02 22% 
Mexico Argentina 2,820.08 2,253.99 20% 
Mexico Chile 3,271.34 2,478.92 24% 
Mexico Brazil 2,080.48 1,883.01 9% 
Mexico Colombia 2,586.14 2,134.94 17% 
Mexico Uruguay 1,844.41 1,765.28 4% 
Vietnam Vietnam 4,148.92 2,926.16 29% 
Vietnam Australia 4,270.28 2,979.28 30% 
Vietnam New Zealand 2,188.11 1,936.74 11% 
Vietnam Malaysia 4,226.85 2,956.00 30% 
Vietnam Singapore 3,096.13 2,389.56 23% 
Vietnam India 4,647.39 3,167.27 32% 
Vietnam South Korea 3,622.17 2,653.66 27% 
Vietnam Hong Kong 4,094.56 2,889.77 29% 
Vietnam Thailand 3,521.89 2,602.78 26% 
Vietnam Bangladesh 3,877.13 2,781.43 28% 
Vietnam Indonesia 4,751.76 3,219.00 32% 
Vietnam Myanmar 3,460.04 2,572.33 26% 
Vietnam Philippines 4,539.65 3,112.70 31% 
Vietnam Sri Lanka 4,117.91 2,902.05 30% 
Vietnam Taiwan 3,745.42 2,715.05 28% 

Egypt Egypt 3,320.85 2,501.92 25% 
Egypt Pakistan 3,373.77 2,529.26 25% 
Egypt Algeria 3,677.08 2,680.65 27% 
Egypt Cameroon 2,910.42 2,298.40 21% 
Egypt Ghana 2,938.24 2,312.07 21% 
Egypt Iran 3,666.82 2,676.02 27% 
Egypt Iraq 5,474.14 3,581.47 35% 
Egypt Israel 3,435.49 2,559.03 26% 
Egypt Jordan 3,257.65 2,469.94 24% 
Egypt Kenya 1,958.63 1,820.51 7% 
Egypt Morocco 4,732.52 3,209.57 32% 
Egypt Nigeria 3,437.71 2,562.34 25% 
Egypt Saudi Arabia 4,114.71 2,899.39 30% 
Egypt South Africa 5,435.31 3,562.61 34% 
Egypt Sudan 3,095.51 2,388.93 23% 
Egypt Tanzania 3,074.75 2,379.61 23% 
Egypt UAE 3,706.52 2,695.93 27% 
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Product 

Geographic Area Net KgCO2e per Functional Unit 
(not rounded) Reduction (%) 

Production Use 
SKU: 

**75QN900B**** / 
**75QNB900**** 

SKU: 
**75QN900C**** / 
**75QNC900**** 

NEO QLED 8K TV 
(75QN900B/C) 

Hungary Greece 3,297.29 2,444.82 26% 
Hungary Netherlands 2,840.32 2,229.64 22% 
Hungary Norway 1,727.14 1,711.10 1% 
Hungary Germany 2,894.50 2,251.34 22% 
Hungary Latvia 2,536.12 2,087.26 18% 
Hungary Romania 2,842.91 2,221.14 22% 
Hungary Lithuania 2,401.94 2,021.76 16% 
Hungary Belgium 2,373.98 2,011.49 15% 
Hungary Sweden 1,741.37 1,716.08 1% 
Hungary Switzerland 1,976.18 1,821.15 8% 
Hungary Spain 2,345.70 2,006.64 14% 
Hungary Slovakia 2,602.11 2,109.05 19% 
Hungary Poland 4,083.14 2,808.33 31% 
Hungary UK 2,512.55 2,079.52 17% 
Hungary Portugal 2,471.73 2,069.35 16% 
Hungary Italy 2,680.96 2,152.13 20% 
Hungary Turkey 3,555.12 2,570.68 28% 
Hungary Hungary 2,511.83 2,065.65 18% 
Hungary France 1,919.29 1,798.19 6% 
Hungary Austria 2,363.51 1,997.72 15% 
Hungary Croatia 2,376.01 2,005.70 16% 
Hungary Czech Republic 3,334.95 2,455.75 26% 
Hungary Denmark 2,042.83 1,855.11 9% 
Hungary Estonia 2,779.82 2,202.86 21% 
Hungary Finland 1,972.24 1,824.81 7% 
Hungary Slovenia 2,497.22 2,062.15 17% 
Russia Russia 3,198.08 2,389.19 25% 
Russia Moldova 3,323.55 2,455.65 26% 
Russia Kazakhstan 4,087.56 2,827.36 31% 
Russia Belarus 3,185.15 2,386.34 25% 
Russia Ukraine 3,123.58 2,360.14 24% 
Russia Uzbekistan 3,795.84 2,692.31 29% 
Mexico USA 3,155.19 2,397.30 24% 
Mexico Canada 2,230.18 1,963.50 12% 
Mexico Mexico 3,431.29 2,517.75 27% 
Mexico Panama 3,100.75 2,344.09 24% 
Mexico Argentina 2,887.40 2,246.09 22% 
Mexico Chile 3,368.71 2,471.00 27% 
Mexico Brazil 2,098.81 1,875.10 11% 
Mexico Colombia 2,638.17 2,127.01 19% 
Mexico Uruguay 1,847.03 1,757.38 5% 
Vietnam Vietnam 4,303.61 2,918.39 32% 
Vietnam Australia 4,433.92 2,971.39 33% 
Vietnam New Zealand 2,213.63 1,928.86 13% 
Vietnam Malaysia 4,387.79 2,948.08 33% 
Vietnam Singapore 3,182.10 2,381.64 25% 
Vietnam India 4,836.14 3,159.36 35% 
Vietnam South Korea 3,742.95 2,645.75 29% 
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Vietnam Hong Kong 4,246.72 2,881.85 32% 
Vietnam Thailand 3,636.09 2,594.86 29% 
Vietnam Bangladesh 4,014.81 2,773.52 31% 
Vietnam Indonesia 4,947.50 3,211.09 35% 
Vietnam Myanmar 3,570.08 2,564.42 28% 
Vietnam Philippines 4,721.33 3,104.79 34% 
Vietnam Sri Lanka 4,271.56 2,894.15 32% 
Vietnam Taiwan 3,874.41 2,707.14 30% 

Egypt Egypt 3,421.80 2,494.07 27% 
Egypt Pakistan 3,478.13 2,521.41 28% 
Egypt Algeria 3,801.62 2,672.80 30% 
Egypt Cameroon 2,983.91 2,290.58 23% 
Egypt Ghana 3,013.61 2,304.24 24% 
Egypt Iran 3,790.62 2,668.17 30% 
Egypt Iraq 5,717.77 3,573.63 37% 
Egypt Israel 3,544.08 2,551.17 28% 
Egypt Jordan 3,354.45 2,462.08 27% 
Egypt Kenya 1,969.14 1,812.67 8% 
Egypt Morocco 4,927.03 3,201.72 35% 
Egypt Nigeria 3,546.19 2,554.52 28% 
Egypt Saudi Arabia 4,268.33 2,891.54 32% 
Egypt South Africa 5,676.30 3,554.78 37% 
Egypt Sudan 3,181.53 2,381.07 25% 
Egypt Tanzania 3,159.27 2,371.77 25% 
Egypt UAE 3,832.95 2,688.09 30% 

 

Please note that any communications shall be based on the rounded Carbon Footprint 
Reduction results in percentage (%) terms. Further communication opportunities are 
outlined under the Communications section of this letter.  

The rounded numbers are obtained according to the rounding rules contained in the Product 
Carbon Footprints: Requirements for Certification v2. 

The Company certifies the above Listed Carbon Footprints and Reductions based on the 
supply chains and data provided in the following models: 

 PCF_NEO QLED 8K_75QN700B_4th 
 PCF_NEO QLED 8K_75QN700C_4th_1 
 PCF_NEO QLED 8K_75QN800B_4th 
 PCF_NEO QLED 8K_75QN800C_4th_1 
 PCF_NEO QLED 8K_75QN900B_4th 
 PCF_NEO QLED 8K_75QN900C_4th_1 

Level of Assurance 
This certification was carried out to a Reasonable Level of Assurance. 
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Materiality 
It has been verified that all material non-conformities identified during the sampling 
performed on the footprint models submitted have been closed. If at any time and for 
whatever reason You or the Company identify any further non-conformities, the terms 
described in the Description of Service and General Terms and Conditions will apply. It is 
also Your duty to promptly inform the Company in writing.   

Provision for material discrepancy 
The Company has performed the certification in accordance with the applicable material 
discrepancy threshold: where actual errors, omissions or misrepresentations affect the final 
footprint result by the equivalent of 1% or more individually or 5% or more in aggregate they 
are predetermined to be a material discrepancy and therefore a non-conformity. 

Certification Period 
This Certification is valid for a period of 24 months from 23 March 2023 (the “effective 
date”) until 22 March 2025 subject to the provisions in this Certification Letter.  
 
We will be in touch with you prior to the expiry of this certification to discuss your 
communications and reduction plans as well as re-certification. However, if you have any 
questions or would like to look into re-certification or reduction assessment at any time, 
please feel free to get in touch with us.  
 

Suspended Non-conformities  

The following non-conformities were raised but considered suitable for action prior to the 
next surveillance and/or re-certification audit.  In general, it is expected that Minor Non-
conformities should be closed with higher priority than Observations. 

 

 

Identifier Finding Planned action Severity 

1 Biogenic emissions 

Please ensure biogenic emissions are 

calculated and reported as part of the 

footprint. 

Minor non-

conformity   
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2 
Product Consistency Criteria 

(PCC)  

Please complete a PCC. A three-

month grace period from the date of 

certification has been applied for this 

to be completed.  

Minor non-

conformity   

Communications 

Any claims regarding the certification results or any other claims shall be made in 
accordance with the Product Carbon Footprints: Requirements for Certification v2 and Brand 
Guidelines.  

In accordance with the Product Carbon Footprints: Requirements for Certification v2 and 
Brand Guidelines You are permitted to communicate the certified results and/or to claim a 
reduction commitment, as set out below and in any associated Annex: 

 The certified numbers and products published in the Product Emission Report: 
o PCF_NEO QLED 8K_75QN700C_4th_1 
o PCF_NEO QLED 8K_75QN800C_4th_1 
o PCF_NEO QLED 8K_75QN900C_4th_1 

 The result presented in this letter shall be used for public reporting and are the sum 
of all fossil emissions. A breakdown of these emissions is presented in the Product 
Emissions Report.  

 The Product Carbon Footprint of this product has been certified by the Carbon Trust. 
 Samsung Electronics has committed to reduce the carbon footprints of NEO QLED 

8K TV. 
 In accordance with the reduction table results: "Samsung Electronics has achieved a 

reduction of [xx]% for the carbon footprint of NEO QLED 8K TV." 
 Reduction claims shall not be made until emissions reduction has been achieved and 

verified by the Company. 

Any claims or communication made during the Certification Period shall comply with the 
Product Carbon Footprints: Requirements for Certification v2 and Brand Guidelines. Any 
communications, other than those listed above, shall be submitted to the Company for prior 
approval and may be documented in an Annex of this Certification Letter at the Company’s 
discretion. 
 
For and on behalf of  
Carbon Trust Assurance Limited 

 

Martin Hockaday,   
Head of Assurance 




